# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                       |       | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |     |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|----------------|----------------|-----|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                       |       | ASSIGNMENT     |                |     |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                       |       |                |                |     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                       |       | lame           | Execution Date |     |
| Casey L. Kelly 11/06/2008                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                       |       |                |                |     |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Name:                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Vettec, Inc.          |       |                |                |     |
| Street Address:                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 600 East Hueneme Road |       |                |                |     |
| City:                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Oxnard                |       |                |                |     |
| State/Country:                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Postal Code:                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 93033                 |       |                |                |     |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Property Type                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                       |       | Number         |                |     |
| Patent Number: 71248                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                       | 71248 | 32             |                | 683 |
| Patent Number: 7124832   CORRESPONDENCE DATA X                                                                                                                                                                            |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Fax Number:(805)373-0051Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.                                                                                                                     |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Fax Number:   (805)373-0051     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (805) 373-0060 |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Email:   generalmail@koppelpatent.com     Correspondent Name:   Koppel, Patrick, Heybl & Dawson                                                                                                                           |                       |       |                |                |     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                       |       |                |                |     |
| Address Line 1:555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107Address Line 4:Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360                                                                                                                             |                       |       |                |                |     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                       |       |                |                |     |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                       |       | 889-66-002     |                |     |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                       |       | Michael J. Ram |                |     |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=889-66-002-Assn#page1.tif<br>source=889-66-002-Assn#page2.tif                                                                                                                              |                       |       |                |                |     |

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Casey L. Kelly, citizen of the United States, residing at Paso Robles, California (hereinafter "Inventor"), am listed as inventor of improvements in a new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IN SITU AND MOLDED HORSESHOEING (hereinafter the "Invention"), which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 7,124,832, issued October 24, 2006, and Patent Application Serial No. 11/537,412, filed September 29, 2006, published March 29, 2007 as US2007/0068681.

VETTEC, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 600 East Hueneme Road, Oxnard, CA 93033, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto VETTEC, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment and any reexamination and reissues thereof. I make no representations or warranties as to the validity or viability of the Invention or the Patent Application referenced above.

I also agree that I will, at the request of VETTEC, INC., execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, at no cost to me, and execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that VETTEC, INC. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the invention, reissues or reexaminations thereof, to secure

889-66-002.Assn.WP

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0647

the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in VETTEC, INC. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

I also authorize and empower VETTEC, INC., its successors and assigns to, at no cost to me, apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at San Luis () 61322, County of San Luis Obis 20, and State of California this 6th, day of November, 2008.

Casey I Kally

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF

On <u>Movember 6, 2008</u>, before me, <u>Tanya</u> J. <u>Ray</u>, <u>Motory Public</u> (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Cazey L. Kelly</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

) ss.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

(Seal)



889-66-002.Assn.WP

Page 2 of 2